
Chairman’s report  

June 2024 

Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Sunday 2nd June Forder  Opening of Forder Village fete 

Monday 3rd June Saltash Waterside D-Day rehearsal 

Wednesday 5th June Saltash Wesley Church PL12 Memory Box event 

Thursday 6th June Fore Street Reading of D-Day 80 Proclamation 

Thursday 6th June Saltash Passage D-Day 80 wreath laying at American 
war memorial 

Thursday 6th June Saltash Library Hub D-Day 80 in Saltash presentation 

Thursday 6th June Saltash Waterside D-Day 80 event 

Wednesday 12th June St Austell St Austell Mayor Making event 

Friday 14th June Saltash Wesley Church Saltash Wesley Church Foyer and 
Community room opening 

Wednesday 19th June Tamar Bridge Offices Tamar Bridge tour 

Sunday 23 June Truro Truro Civic Service 

Monday 24th June Truro Cornwall Council Armed Forces Day 
flag raising 

Saturday 29th June Truro High Sheriff’s Garden Party 

 

Chairman’s attendance at meetings 

Date Location Information 

Wednesday 19th June Guildhall Healthcare Action Group 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Deputy Mayoral Engagements 

Date Location Information 

Thursday 6th June Fore Street Reading of D-Day 80 Proclamation 

Thursday 6th June Saltash Passage D-Day 80 wreath laying at American 
war memorial 

Thursday 6th June Saltash Library Hub D-Day 80 in Saltash presentation 

Thursday 6th June Saltash Waterside D-Day 80 event 

Friday 14th June Saltash Wesley Church Saltash Wesley Church Foyer and 
Community room opening 

Wednesday 19th June Tamar Bridge Offices Tamar Bridge tour 

 

Deputy Chairman’s attendance at meetings 

Date Location Information 

Wednesday 19th June Guildhall Healthcare Action Group 

 

 

End of Report 

Mayors Secretary  


